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Env血n眠ntaしand Dietary陶teriaしs-

りapan Che雨caしAnaしysis Centeり

1.伽LL¢Ctionand pretreat眠nt Of泊叩しes

(1)R射n and dry faししout

Rain and dry fauout va$ COueCted nonthしy ona

S謝Pし毒閏tray,aPPrOXi舶teLy5000cm2inarea,血毒chvas

fiued vith vater toadepth oflcmat the be9innin9

0f ev¢ry恥nth.

Strontium and ce$iumcarrierきOlutio帽 ㈹rモadded

after the sampしevas fiLtered.The tray vasvaihed v圧h
5 0†distiued vater and the vashin9VaSCOmbined to

the fiLtrate.

The sampLe vas passed through acationexchan9e

CO山mn(500 0f如㈹X50UX8,50一-100肝Sh,Ha†0柑)

at a rate fL仇=⊃f80 /雨n.

(2)Airborne dust

Airborne dust vas couected by aneLectrostatic

PreCipitator or a fiしterair!anPしer for every three

nonthsat arateofmore than5000nさpermonth. The

SamPしin9VaS doneltol.5neters above the9rOund.

(5)Service vater and f代さhvat即

Service昭terIlOO each,VaS COueCted at the

intakeof thevater-treatnent Pしantand at the tapafter

Vater VaS Left running for†ive minutes.Strontiumand

CeSiuncarriers vere added to the f圧tered vater sanpしe.

The subsequent processvas the sane as that describedin

the section(1).Freshvater vas treatedin the sa打把Vay

a$the s¢rVice vater.

(i)So圧

So圧vas couected fr00ltheしocationin the spacio-

US and fしatareavithout pa!tiurface disturbance caused
by duststorns,infLovand out†しovdue toprecWtation,
etc‥ Any pしacesし∝ated und餅tre¢Sin a fore$t,拍a

StOny arOa Orinsi鵬of Hv訂banks㈹｢モaVOided. SojL

VaS taken fr珊tVO tayerSOf different depths,0-5cmand

5-20cn.The soitしumpsverecru$hed by handsand dried

the effect of terrestria

OX陣(td tobo Rlgし拍ibし
t血=榔=山旧射ven tov

しing vaきCarried out v

theしast fevdays.To

S細Pしes ve｢¢COししoct¢d

just before$he stod st

u$ing a poしy¢thyしenebuc

COLLection,tho sa岬し餌

thanさby adding ¢併¢ln

ratio ofl tol of･

20 poLyothyし即O COnta弓

as㈹しL as container$】

diLut¢hydr∝hしoric aci-

Vat訂before use. T】

冊tOr V舶aLso coLLected

由t即mination of chしorin

ほ)Sea sedi眠〔tS

Sodi眠nt VaS COしLel
for the sea vater sampしe

riainto acc肌nt:

a.Tho depth ofリ抽

b.No significantき一

edin the vic仙1

C.MudlS圧t and fil

A c馴V即t細面=融伽即t

COししectingthe top feuc.

nt.Approxi帽teしy触g of

SPread on a stenしess s抽

P由bしISIShoしLs and(州

d｢うモdin adrying ov鮒rl

(7)TotaL diet

A†uしL onモday orl

neaしsIVaterItea and othl

PerSOnきVaS COしLectモdaき

The泊叩しIinaしargeきtj

ized carモ如ししyby direcl

洲=朋tranSfered toal

atヰ50 in an eし¢Ctri



(9)M圧k

飴Vm川く伯S00拭餌t由in pr血腫ing dうst｢ictきand

C腑rCiaL miLk 伯$PurChas由in¢On雪肌i咽districts.

MiLkin a stainし¢§S$te¢L pan or a por亡モLaindish va雪

印aPOrat¢d to drynoss foLし伽¢d bycarbonization and

ashing.

(18)V¢g¢tabし¢S

Spinach andJapanese radishvere seしectedas the

repre!entative!for Leaf ve9etabしe$and for non-StarCh

roots,reSPeCtiveしy.After removin9§Oit,theedibLe

Part Of veg¢tabしeきa岬Lo冊S dried and carbonizedうna

$tainしess stモモしpaROr a POr亡母しaindほh.

(11)Tea

Five hundred9ramS Of manufactured9reen teaVaS

COししected,Carbonほ如Ia閥目的h¢din a stainしess stそOL

PanOr a POrCモしaindish.

(12)FishISheししfish

a.Sea fish and

Fほhl隠5日nsed

f汗ter pap即.伽Ly t

Ofしarge｢§iz由fi油,

CaSe Of s旧しし即On¢S.

Pしacodin a stainしess

Aft餅¢arbonほedIth¢

削ffLモ†urnacモ.

b.Sheししfish

Approxi舶tモしyi

SheLしsvas coLLt氾ted

the sheu$Iit vas t

for the sモa fiさh.

C.Sモa㈹¢ds

Edうbし¢S¢al拇¢dさ

Vater tO r創旧Ve Sand

the surface. The$e

㈹ighed dri¢d and ash

Tabしelsho鵬de

Tabしel 馳taiしきOf s細Pし¢COししection

Sampしe F｢equency of sa印しi閏 8

=【nv汗on肝ntaL桐teriaしs=

(1)Rain and dry†aしLout

l.For dα杷Stic program

2.For UHO pr喝ram

(2)Airborne dust

(5)Service vater and fre雪山ater

l.Service vater(source伯ter)

2.Service vater(tap vater)

5.Fres仙ater

(i)So圧

1.0一-5cm

2.5一-20cm

(5)Sea〉ater

(る)Sea sedi㈹【tS

=Dうetary materiaしs=
(7)Totaしdiet

恥nthしy

恥nthしy

qua｢te｢Ly

Semiyea｢しy

SemiyearLy

yearしy(fほhing season)

yearしy

yearしy

yeaFしy

yearしy

Semjyea｢しy



Sampしe Frequency of sampし柏g aua

5.Consuming districts

i.Povdered雨しk

(10)Vegetabしes

l.Producing districts

2.Consumhg distrうcts

(11)Tea

(12)Fish,Sheししfish and se錮モモds
l.Sea fish

2.Fres血ater fish

5.Sheしし†ish

i.Seaveeds

Semiyearしy(February and August)

Se雨yearしy(Apriしand October)

yearしy(ha｢vesthg season)

yearしy(harvesthg season)

yearしy(the f汗st harvesthg season)

yearしy(fishing seaso【)

yearしy(fishing season)

yearしy(fishi咽SeaSOn)

yearしy(fishing season)

2.Pr印aratimof sa叩しモSfor anaLysis

(1)Rain,SerVice vater and fresh伯ter

Strontiumand cesiumvere eLuted vith hydrochしor-

icacid fr珊thecationexchan9eCOLumn.The residue

Of rain sanpしe on the fitter paper vas ashedin an

eLectric muffLe furnace and the ash vas dissoしvedin

hydrochLoric acid.Theinsoしubしe part vas f圧tered and

VaShed. The f圧trate and the vashin9S Vere C00ぬ1ned
to the previous eしuate and used for radiochemicaL ana-

Lysis.

(2)S如しand Sea sedi眠nt

Dried soit vas crushed to別個ししerones than O.25

耶=n size by a crusher.The sieved sanpしevas ashed
in aneしectricmuf†te furnace reguLated ati50

.The
SamPしevas then heated vith hydrochしoric acid,StrOnt-

ium and cesiun carrier soしutions and the mixture vas

heated.Thein$0しubしe constituent va$fittered off and

Va$h即日再th vat即.

The dried sanpしevas cruihed tosmauer ones than

O.25耶by acrushing machhe.The further preparation

Of the!anPLe vas the same as that describedin the

SOCtion2一(2).

(引 Rice

(i)Airborne dustIdie

Sheししfish,Sモa㈹¢d

The$e aきkd$卿L¢

P｢∝¢duro a$that dlSCr

5.Soparationof stro

‖)Strontium-90

Sa岬しe soLutions,

SeCtions2-(1)through

S由うum hydroxう由.Aftモ

the precipitate of stro

渦$き¢Pa｢atモd.ThモSuP¢

for c粥iu打l-157det即Ⅶ拍

dうssoしvモd毒nhydr∝hLor

し抽劇場用町鵬佃tatモd
VaS dis$0しvldiR nうtric

｢atd f｢珊Caしcium by

き印aration.I｢0れSCaV帥

f餅riciron carri餅foし

aration afterさddition

｢adiⅧ,its由明htersa

ered as carbonat¢,and

㈹ighod to鵬t訂minモSt

ium carbonate vas dis$O

iron carri訂脇S ad鵬d.



dophosphate added.

After fiしtered off and vaihed vith hydrochLotric

acid the precipitatevasdissoしvedin2.5N sdiunhydr-

oxide soLution. The soしutionvas adjusted to pH8.2

両th hydr∝hしoricacid and aしし仇杷dtoc00し.Resuしtant

moLybdenumhydroxidevhichseparatedoutin the sotuti-

On,VaS fiLtered off and vashed vith vater. EDTAvas

added tothe†圧trateand vashing$.Ceshmand rubidium

veread引汀bed on acationモXChangモCOしu耶 and 亡母sium

VaS SeParatedfr珊rubidiumbyeLutin9両thhydrochしor-

ic acid.

Theeしuatevasevaporated todrynessand vasdiss-

0しved.The soしutionvas fittered.ChしoropLatinicacid

VaSadded toprecipitatece$ium. The precipitate vas

fiしter由onto a tarld pap8r uSing a鹿町馴tabしe f圧t即

and vashed vithvater and thenethanot.After drying,

thechenicaしyieしd of cesiunvasdeternined byveighin9

tbe precipitate.Cesium-157radioactivityvasneasured

for this p｢ecipitate.

i. 馳t即mination of stabLモ StrOntium,Caしcium and

POta$S拍m

Ave拍hed aqK)unt O†soiしor sea sedinent va$heat-

edin a eLectric muffしefurnace at450 and then

treated vith hydrochし

i9hed a=quot of ash01

abL¢SI雨uいfほhIShl

ed v圧h hydrofLuoric.

The extract 伯$附de

VithdiLute hydrochし0

伯S anaLyz¢d†or caLc

POtaきSiumpor舶nganれ

Caしcium as oxaLatl.

VaS aPPしiedvh即=刷押

印taS‡ium ㈹rO det訂1

fしa眠emisきion雪印Ctr･

5.伽unting

Aft¢r the radio

PrOCIPitates v¢rモ¢0

background bモtaCOunt

鵬tきamPしe counting｢

efficie催y,代COVe｢yI

Obtain the content of

Perさa仰Le aしiquot.F

Of thモSモnuCしidlSin

Caしc山atモd.



6. Results

(l) StrontiuJn-90 and Cesium-137in Total Diet

(from Nov.1986 to Jun.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(1):Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Total Diet

Ash Ca K 90sr

Location

(g/p･d)(mg/p･d)(mg/p･d) (pCi/p･d) S.U.

November,1986

Hiratsuka,KANAGAWA 17.7

Nishikawa-maChi.NIIGATA 20.3

Nagasaki,NAGASAEI

Ookuchi,KAGOSHIMA

December,1986

Aomori,AOMORI

Fukushima,FURUSHIMA

Mito,IBARAGI

Shinjuku,TOKYO
Nagano,NAGANO

Kyoto,ⅩYOTO

Neyagawa,OSAKA

Yamaguchi,YAMAGUCHI

January,1987

Hiroshima,HIROSHIMA

February,1987

Naha,0ⅩINAWA

May,1987

Wakayama,WAXAYAMA

831 2420

593 2270

15.8 440 2230

9.80 391 1450

4

3

9

0

6

●

●

●

●

●

9

5

6

2
(d

l

l

l

l

l

9

4

2

●

●

●

6

4

5

1

1

1

12.9

13.1

5

5

9

4

3

7

9

4

1

4

4

8

5

4

7

7

1

2

〈‖0

4

8

5

5

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

4

6

1

9

7

2

6

1

1

1

2

1

2

0

0

0

8

8

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1460

2010

12.5 439 1380

1.8±0.32

2.3±0.37

2.6±0.34

1.9±0.39

2.2±0.39

2.9±0.40

4.3±0.43

1.7±0.40

1.9±0.35

2.3±0.33

1.9±0.49

2.7±0.60

2.2±0.38

3.9±0.62

5.9±0.78

4.9±0.99

4.6±0.82

3.2±0.44

7.9±0.78

4.1±0.96

2.5±0.47

4.0±0.57

3.6±0.91

7 ±1.6

3.1±0.49 3.8±0.59

2.4±0.53 5 ±1.2

1.5±0.24 3.4±0.55



(6)

Ash Ca E 90sr

Location

(g/p･d)(mg/p･d)(mg/p･d) (pCi/p･d) S･U･

Neyagawa.OSAEA

Xakogawa,HYOGO

Fukube-mura,TOTTORI

Okayama,OEAYAMA

Matsuyama,EHIME

Eochi,ⅩOCHI

Dazaifu,FUEUOEA

Saga,SAGA

Nagasaki,NAGASAEI

Ookuchi,EÅGOSHIMA

Naha,0ⅩINAWA

15.3

14.1

13.9

17.2

12.6

4

9

0

4

1

7

●

●

●

●

●

●

5
2

6

0

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

7

9

7

2

2

0

0

5

0

4

7

4

4

5

6

2

3

2

9

4

5

0

7

6

6

7

6

4

6

3

2

3

1980 1.5±0.27 3.6±0.63

1.980 1.7±0.28 2.4±0.40

1650 1.7±0.26

2020 1.6±0.31

1850 1.5±0.24

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

9

6

8

6

6

1

8

0

2

2

0

2

1

2

1

1

2

2.4±0.31

1.5±0.24

1.4±0.27

1.5±0.35

1.8±0.25

1.5±0.26

4.2±0.63

3.6±0.68

2.9±0.47

3.6±0.47

3.7±0.60

2.2±0.40

4.2±0.96

6.5±0.94

4.1±0.71



(2)-1 Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Rice(producing districts)

(from Dee.1986 to Jan.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(2)-1:Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Rice

Component 90sr

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Eg)E(g/Ⅹg) pCi/Eg S.U.

December,1986

Yamaguchi,YAMAGUCHI

January,1987

Akashi,HYOGO

0.584 0.042 0.998 0.0 ±0.26 0± 6.1

0.577 0.047 0.819 0.1 ±0.22 2± 4.8



(8)

(2)-2 Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Rice(COnSuming districts)

(froIれ Dee.1986 to Jan.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(2)-2:Strontium-90 &nd Cesium-137in Rice

Component

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Ⅹg)E(g/Eg) pCi/Kg S.U.

December,1986

Tottori,TOTTORI

Matsue,SHIMANE

Seto-maChi,0ⅩAYAMA

January,1987

Hirosaki,AOMORI

Eobe,HYOGO

Nagasaki,NAGASAXI

Yonagusuku-mura,OKINAWA

0.597 0.038 0.794

0.630 0.042 0.875

0.566 0.043 1.23

0.514 0.037 0.868

0.570 0.041 0.980

0.651 0.042 0.937

0.599 0.033 0.844

6

2

2

2

2

2

●

●

●

0

0

0

±
±
±

3

1

0

●

●

●

0

0

0

0

5

4

2

2

2

2

3

●

●

●

●

0

0

0
0

±
±
±
±

2

3

1

6

●

●

●

●

0

〇

八U

O

9± 6.8

1± 5.1

0± 5.2

4

1

8

6

●

●

●

●

5

6

5

9

±
±
±
±

4

7

2

91



(3)-1 Strontium-90 &nd Cesium-137in Milk(producing districts for domestic progr
(from Feb.1987 to Jun.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(3)-1:Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Milk

Component 90sr

Location

Ash(g/1)Ca(g/l)K(e/l) pci/l
s.u.

February,1987

Aomori,AOMORI

Mito,IBARAGI

7.24 1.12

7.11 1.11

Oshimizu-maChi.ISHIRAWA 7.32 1.16

Mihara-maChi,HYOGO

Matsuyama,EHIME

June,19さ7

Yamato-maChi,SAGA

7.22 1.08

7.79 1.22

7.01 1.04

1.54 1.7±0.29

1.56 0.9±0.24

1.57 2.1±0.33

1.58 1.0±0.28

1.51 0.4±0.20

1.30 1.2±0.21

1.5±0.25

0.8±0.21

1.8±0.29

0.9±0.26

0.3±0.16

1.2±0.20







(12)

(3)-4 Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Milk(povderd milk)

-COntinued from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(3)-4:Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Milk

Component

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Eg)Ⅹ(g/Eg) pCi/Eg S.U.

June,1987

Sample A

Sample B

Sample C

Sample D

Sample*D

Jnly,1987

Sample●A

2.56 3.84 5.96

2.66 3.70 5.88

2.56 4.02 5.20

2.61 3.45 6.19

8.18 12.7 18.5

8.14 12.4 18.4

2.6±0.37

2.2±0.37

2.8±0.38

4.1±0.42

16 ±0.8

19 ±0.9

0.7±0.10

0.6±0.10

0.7±0.09

1.2±0.12

1.2±0.06

1.6±0.07

*Skimmilk



(4)-1 Strontiun-90 and Cesium-137in Vegetables(producing districts)

(from Nov.1986 to Jan.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(4)-1:Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Vegetables

Component 90sr

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Eg)K(g/Kg) pCi/Eg S.U.

(Japanese radish)

Novelnber,1986

Sannohe-maChi,AOMORI

Shime-maChi,FU苫UOEA

Xaimon-maChi,ⅩAGOSHIMA

December,1986

Wakayama,WAKAYAMA

January,1987

Yuya-maChi,YAMAGUCHI

Xubokawa-maChi,EOCHI

(Cabbage)

NovembeI､,1986

Sannohe-maChi,AOMORI

January,1987

Ⅹumatori-maChi,OSAEA

(Spinach)

November,1986

0.585 0.256 2.56

0.561 0.228 2.57

0.576 0.150 2.83

0.537 0.231 2.44

0.761 0.242 3.03

0.617 0.291 2.63

0.656 0.426 2.62

0.555 0.408 2.07

7.0±0.51 27 ±2.0

6.4±0.35 28 ±1.5

3.8±0.30 26 ±2.0

2.2±0.22 9.4±0.95

5.9±0.47 24 ±1.9

2.1±0.35 7 ±1.2

9.9±0.55 23 ±1.3

2.5±0.35 6.2±0.85



(14)

(4)-2 Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Vegetables(COnSuming di$tricts)

(from Oet.1986 to Feb.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(4)-2:StrontiuJn-90 and Cesium-137in Vegetables

Component 90sr

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Kg)E(g/Ⅹg) pCi/Eg S.U.

(Japanese radish)

October,1986

Kyoto,ⅩYOTO

November,1986

Niigata,NIIGATA

0.494 0.150 2.29

0.344

January,1987

Nagasaki,NÅGASAEI O.523

Yonagusuku-mura,OEINAWA l.07

February.1987

Yokohama,ⅩÅNAGAWA O.432

(Spinach)

November,1986

Eyoto,ⅩYOTO 1.50

January,1987

Nagasaki,NAGASAKI l.59

Yonagusuku-mura,OEINAWA l.29

February,1987

Yokohama,ⅩANAGAWA 1.47

0.127 1.34

0.180 2.46

0.395 4.73

0.200 1.72

0.747 5.74

0.416 7.00

0.621 5.24

0.423 6.72

6.1±0.32 41 ±2.2

0.9±0.24 7 ±1.9

1.7±0.37 9 ±2.1

1.2±0.35 3.0±0.89

0.2±0.22 1 ±1.1

2.0±0.30 2.7±0.40

1.2±0.38 2.8±0.91

0.4±0.30 0.6±0.48

1.9±0.35 4.6±0.82



(5) Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Tea(Japanese Tea)

(fro血 相ay1987 to JⅦn.1987)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(5):Strontium-90 and Ce8iuJn-137in Tea(Japane$e Tea)

Component 90sr

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Ⅹg)E(g/Kg) pCi/Ⅹg S.U.

May,1987

Shuzenji-maChi,SHIZUOXA

Ivata,SHIZUOXA

Uji,ⅩYOTO

Jnne,1987

Ⅹaya-maChi,ⅩYOTO

4.88 2.64 18.9

5.02 2.64 21.5

5.20 2.64 19.5

5.28 4.87 16.6

Miyanojou-maChi,EAGOSHIMA 5.26 2.48 19.8

Chiran-maChi.EAGOSHIMA 4.59 2.02 17.5

59±3.4

18±2.4

47±3.5

41±3.4

20±2.7

13±2.2

22 ±1.3

6.8±0.90

18 ±1.3

8.4±0.69

8 ±1.1

6 ±1.1
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(6) Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Sea Fish

(from Nov.1986 to Jun.1987)

-COntinued from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(6):Strontium-90 and Ce$ium-137in Sea Fish

Component 9Osr

Loeation

Ash(%) Ca(g/Eg)E(g/Eg) pCi/Eg S.U.

(Branchiostegus sp.)

November,1986

Nagasaki,NAGASAEI

(Katsuwonus pelamis)

May,1987

Tosa,EOCHI

(Limanda herzensteini)

February,1987

00take,HIROSHIMA

June,1987

Sendai,MIYAGI

(Spratel10ides gracilis)

December,1986

Akune,ⅩAGOSHIMA

(Scomber japonicus)

November,1986

Ⅹyoto,KYOTO

January,1987

Sakaiminato,TOTTORI

1.24

1.42

2.88

1.10

1.19

0.585 3.73 0.0±0.51 0.0 ±0.86

0.675 4.36

6.98 3.28

6.60 3.46

5.98 3.35

0.340 2.40

0.573 2.69

0.5±0.24 0.7 ±0.36

0.6±0.26 0.1 ±0.04

0.2±0.21 0.03±0.03

0.4±0.25 0.1 ±0.04

0.2±0.18 0.5 ±0.54

0.3±0.21 0.6 ±0.36



Sea Fish

Japanese name English name Scientific name

Amadai

Xatsuo

Earei

Xibinago

Saba

Takasago

Mebaru

Tilefish

Bonito

Flatfish

Banded blue-Sprat

Common mackerel

Black-tipped fusilier

Black Rockfish

Branchiostegus

Xatsuwonus pela

Limanda herzens

Spratelloides g

Scomber japonic
Caesio chrysozo

Sebastes inermi
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(7) Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Shellfish

(from Feb.1987 to Jun.1987)

-COntinued from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(7):Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Shellfish

Component g=Osr

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Ⅹg)E(g/Kg) pCi/Ⅹg S.U.

(Venerupis phillipinarum)

May,1987

Takaki-maChi,NAGASAXI

(Ostrea gigas)

February,1987

Hiroshima,HIROSHIMA

(Turbo eornutus)

May,1987

Ryotsu,NIIGATA

June,1987

Sakata,YAMAGATA

1.40 1.15 1.73 0.3±0.34 0.3 ±0.30

1.91 0.604 2.11 2 ±1.5 3 ±2.4

2.07 0.426 3.26 0.7±0.66 2 ±1.5

2.44 1.27 2.37 0.3±0.35 0.2 ±0.27

Shellfish

Japanese name English n&me Scientific name

Asari

Xaki

Sazae

Short-neCked clam

Oyster

Wreath shell

Venerupis phill

Ostrea gigas

Turbo cornutus



(8) Strontium-90 and Cesium-137in Seaveeds

(from Apr.1986 to Jun.19さ7)

-COntinued
from NO.79 0f this publication-

Table(8):StrontiuJn-90 and Cesium-137in SeaYeeds

Component S?Osr･

Location

Ash(%) Ca(g/Kg)E(g/Rg) pCi/Kg S.U.

(Undaria pinnatifida)

April,1986

Togi-maChi,ISHIEAWA

February,1987

Minamichita-maChi,AICHI

Hiroshima,HIROSHIMA

Shimabara,NAGASAKI

April,1987

Togi-maChi,ISHIRAWA

May,1987

Ryotsu,NIIGATA

Jnne,1987

Sakata,YAMAGATA

3.55

2.04

2.27

3.47

3.70

3.45

2.27

0.740 5.70

0.688 5.73

0.522 5.75

0.787 11.1

0.879 5.27

1.19 5.81

1.25 4.10

0.8±0.24 1.0 ±0.32

1.1±0.23 1.6 ±0.34

1.0±0.25 1.9 ±0.48

1.1±0.26 1.5 ±0.33

1.2±0.28 1.3 ±0.32

0.8±0.26 0.7 ±0.22

1.9±0.27 1.5 ±q.22

Seaveed8

Japanese name English name Scientific name
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* * * TotaIDiet * * *
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* * * Rice(producing districts) * **
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* * * Rice(consuming districts) * * *
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*** M=k(producing districts for WHO pro
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* * * M=k【consuming districts) * * *
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* * * Po甘dered M=k * * *
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* * * Vegetab[es(producing districts) *

〔Japanese radish】
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*** VegetabTes(consuming districts) *

〔Japanese radish〕
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* ** Tea【Jap8neSe Tea) ***
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* * * Sea Fish * * *

〔Scomber japonicus〕
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* * * She=fish * * *

【Turbo cornutus】
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* * * Seaweeds * * *

〔〕ndaria pinnatifida〕

く Strontium-90 >
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** Sampling Locations
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